Baumann™ 87000 Flexsleev Sanitary
Control Valve
The Baumann 87000 control valve is excellent for
throttling high purity liquid or gaseous media
commonly found in the food and beverage,
pharmaceutical, film, and biotechnology industries.
The valve is suitable for repeated steam sterilization

1.25
1. See Fisher Catalog 12 for a full range of flow and sizing information.
Table 5. Model Numbering System
87
87000
MAX Cv END CONNECTIONS SLEEVE MATERIAL
Cv Kv
00 0.25 0.22 1 Tri-Clamp S Silicone
01 1.25 1.08 3 Special E EPDM
V Fluorocarbon
K Perfluoroelastomer(1)
1. Consult your Emerson Process Management sales office.
87000 Valve
D103345X012
Product Bulletin
52.1:87FS
March 2016
 5
Figure 3. 87000 Dimensions
E1299
87000 WITH BAUMANN 16 ACTUATOR AND FIELDVUE DVC2000 SHOWN IN
RECOMMENDED MOUNTING POSITION FOR SELF-DRAINING (TOP VIEW SHOWN AT RIGHT)
166
(6.52)
127 (5.0) mm
(inch)
87000 Valve
D103345X012
Product Bulletin
52.1:87FS
March 2016
 6
Figure 4. 87000 Dimensions
E1297
159
(�6.25)
87000 WITH BAUMANN 16 ACTUATOR SHOWN IN RECOMMENDED
MOUNTING POSITION FOR SELF-DRAINING
38
(1.5)
RECOMMENDED MOUNTING FOR SELF-DRAINING (ACTUATOR SHOULD BE MOUNTED HORIZONTALLY)
NOTE: ACTUATOR REQUIRES 115mm (4.5 INCHES) VERTICAL CLEARANCE.
21
(0.83) 9
(0.34)
70
(2.75)
SELF-DRAIN
ANGLE
2 DEGREES
26
(1.03)
146
(5.8)
27
(1.05)
21
(0.83)
9
(0.34)
FLOW
FLOW
mm
(inch)
87000 Valve
D103345X012
Product Bulletin
52.1:87FS
March 2016
 7
87000 Valve
D103345X012
Product Bulletin